TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900499219

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VETTEC, INC.		12/23/2014	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
DUX INDUSTRIES, INC.		12/23/2014	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KERR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 800W	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20037	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3640586	SOLE-GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-628-5529

Email: filling.us@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Friedman

Address Line 1: 2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10164493TR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/VFR/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Vettec_Kerr Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006660 FRAME: 0693

900501096

source=Vettec_Kerr Merger#page2.tif source=Vettec_Kerr Merger#page3.tif source=Vettec_Kerr Merger#page4.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DUX INDUSTRIES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, "VETTEC, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KERR CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "KERR CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 5:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2140186 8100M

DATE: 12-24-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1988710

TRADEMARK REEL: 006660 FRAME: 0695

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

141582816

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware State of Delawate Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:50 PM 12/23/2014 FILED 05:50 PM 12/23/2014 SRV 141582816 - 2140186 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

DUX INDUSTRIES, INC.

a California corporation

and

VETTEC, INC. a California corporation

WITH AND INTO

KERR CORPORATION

a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 1108(d) of the California Corporations Code

It is hereby certified that:

The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent corporations participating in the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF DOMICILE

Dux Industries, Inc.

California

Vettec, Inc.

California

Kerr Corporation

Delaware

- The surviving corporation is Kerr Corporation. The corporations being merged into this surviving corporation are Dux Industries, Inc. and Vettec, Inc.
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its 4. Certificate of Incorporation.
- The authorized stock and par value of each of the non-Delaware 5. corporations is as follows:

NAME

AUTHORIZED STOCK

PAR VALUE

Dux Industries, Inc. 500,000 shares, common stock

No par value

Vettec, Inc.

50,000 shares, common stock

No par value

- 6. A copy of the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of Kerr Corporation, 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 800W, Washington DC, 20037, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Kerr Corporation on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
- 8. The merger shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on December 31, 2014.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate of merger to be executed by an authorized officer as of this 23rd day of December, 2014

KERR CORPORATION

By: Sun 3 Motors

Frank T. McFaden, Vice President &

Treasurer

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM524233

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VETTEC, INC.		12/23/2014	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KERR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 800W	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20037	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3640586	SOLE-GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-628-5529

Email: filing.us@dennemeyer-law.com

Victoria Friedman **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/VFR/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Vettec_Kerr Merger#page1.tif source=Vettec_Kerr Merger#page2.tif source=Vettec_Kerr Merger#page3.tif source=Vettec_Kerr Merger#page4.tif

RECORDED: 05/20/2019